608960/2022/Office of US(SNG) I/3045870/2022

F.No.27-01/2001-SNG(Vol.III)/UP(W) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications (SNG Section)

R.No.419, Sanchar Bhawan 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-01 Dated: 14 June,2022

To

The AGM (SR-II) BSNL CO, 8th Floor Bharat Sanchar Bhawan Janpath, New Delhi- 01

Sub: Issuance of Presidential Order of Shri Vijendra Pal Singh, Staff No. 2007, Ex.-TOA(G), BSNL Aligarh, UP(W) Telecom Circle – Reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your office letter No. BSNL/3/SR/2020 dated 02.06.2022 on the subject cited above and to convey the approval of Competent Authority for issuing Presidential Order of Shri Vijendra Pal Singh.

2. However, before issuance of Presidential Order, the concerned Telecom Circle/ Director (Estt.) nominated at Circle shall verify the service particulars and ensure that the concerned official is not facing disciplinary or criminal proceedings. If any case is noticed against the employee, his Presidential Order may not be issued and his/her permanent absorption would be subject to outcome of case.

Yours faithfully,

14106/2022

(Subodh Kumar Jayaswal) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 011-23036226

Copy to: -

PA to US (SNG) for uploading the letter on website.